
                                 
 
 
 

 
 

 
(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 

 

PRETORIA THIS 24th MARCH 2022 
 
 

THURSDAY 
 

CRIMINAL TRIALS 
 

 
IN COURT GA   AT 9:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM 
 
IN COURT  GB  AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHAHLANE 
 
IN COURT GC   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOSOPA 
 
IN COURT GD   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DE VOS 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



URGENT COURT 
  

IN COURT   AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI 
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO 
   

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHAHLAMOHLAKA AJ 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MFENYANA AJ 

 
 

ADMISSION ROLL 1 
 
 
IN COURT 4E   AT 10:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERJIE 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE CEYLON AJ 

   

1. MOJALEFA C MOTSHEPE  LP   3339/22 

2. JADE KONG    LP   3255/22 

3. H A GREGAN   LP   3460/22 

4. MMAPHUTI L MAKGAMATHA LP   3499/22 

5. CARL LORENTZ LIEBTRAU  LP   34506/22 

6. THABO A MODISENYANE  LP   3498/22 

7. RABELANI MATHIVHA  LP   39441/21 

8. ZANDILE P MOKOENA  LP   9579/22 

 

 



ADMISSION ROLL 2 
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TLHAPI 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHAHLAMOHLAKA AJ 
 

9. MATHAGA O THAGA  CON  4072/22 

10. DILLION LESSING   LP  3497/22 

11. ZAREENAH RASOOL   LP  3496/22 

12. FEDERICA SCALLA   LP  3495/22 

13. THABELO M MBEDZI  ADV   4139/22 

14. VAN WYK ROBIN   LP  4135/22 

15. GINA LEIGH NAIDOO  LP  4136/22 

16. CONFIDENCE P MABASO  LP  9286/22 

 
 

CASE MANAGEMENTS  
 
 
IN COURT  C PALACE  AT 10:00  
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS 
 

 

ROLL CONSISTS OF SETTLED MATTERS ONLY 
22 MARCH 2022 

 
 ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE  AJP LEDWABA AT 09:30 

(MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

 
1 G MOGOHLANE VS  RAF  43620/18 

2 LS MADUNA VS RAF  5251/18 



3 MR TSHIDISI VS RAF  3494/17 

4 N MZOBE 
VS RAF 

 43217/17 

5 BS TECINA 
VS RAF 

 1438/17 

6 ZM MULAUDZI 
VS RAF 

 27344/19 

7 TA HLAKOTSA 
VS RAF 

 24099/19 

8 AN SHILUBANE 
VS VS 

 35418/18 

9 PM MTSWENI 
VS RAF 

 3062/19 

10 K MSIZA 
VS RAF 

 57114/18 

11 AL MAROPANE 
VS RAF 

 34250/17 

12 PF MOKHONATSI 
VS RAF 

  76411/10 

13 WP SKHOSANA 
VS RAF 

 40047/14 

14 ADV J RANALA 
VS RAF 

 55411/20 

15 PJ  KHAZAMULA 
VS RAF 

 8666/16 

16 E MUTETISI 
VS RAF 

 16772/16 

17 NS ZULU 
VS RAF 

 64453/17 

18 N MUMA 
VS RAF 

 55990/17 

19 SM MOFOKENG 
VS RAF 

 36618/13 



20 TE KUTUMANE 
VS RAF 

 22415/17 

21 KP NDELEMANE 
VS RAF 

 85013/17477  

22 NJ MOCHOGO 
VS RAF 

 88820/19 

23 AE HEBDRICKS 
VS RAF 

 15070/15 

24 MAKE IR 
VS  RAF 

 57654/18 

25 SH NXUMALO 
VS RAF 

 50991/17 

26 DLAMINI BH 
VS RAF 

 28163/18 

27 ADENDORFF JC 
VS RAF 

 28486/19 

28 SNYMAN AEF 
VS RAF 

 51664/19 

 
 

SPECIAL CIVIL TRIALS 
 
 
IN COURT    AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BOKAKO AJ 
 
48438/16; 

 
CIVIL COURT JUDGES 

 
 
IN COURT   AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TOLMAY 
 
IN COURT   AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NDLOKOVANE AJ 
 
IN COURT  AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHOOKO AJ 



COURTS  AVAILABLE 
 

 
 

(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 
 

PRETORIA THIS 24th MARCH 2022 
 
 

THURSDAY 
 

ROLL CONSISTS OF SETTLED MATTERS 
ONLY 

22 MARCH 2022 
 

 ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE  AJP 
LEDWABA AT 09:30 (MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

 
1 G MOGOHLANE VS 

 RAF  43620/18 
2 LS MADUNA VS RAF

  5251/18 
3 MR TSHIDISI VS RAF

  3494/17 
4 N MZOBE VS RAF 

 43217/17 



5 BS TECINA VS RAF 
 1438/17 

6 ZM MULAUDZI VS RAF
  27344/19 

7 TA HLAKOTSA VS RAF
  24099/19 

8 AN SHILUBANE VS
 VS  35418/18 

9 PM MTSWENI VS RAF
  3062/19 

10 K MSIZA VS RAF 
 57114/18 

11 AL MAROPANE VS RAF
  34250/17 

12 PF MOKHONATSI VS
 RAF   76411/10 

13 WP SKHOSANA VS
 RAF  40047/14 

14 ADV J RANALA VS RAF
  55411/20 

15 PJ  KHAZAMULA VS
 RAF  8666/16 

16 E MUTETISI VS RAF
  16772/16 

17 NS ZULU VS RAF 
 64453/17 



18 N MUMA VS RAF 
 55990/17 

19 SM MOFOKENG VS
 RAF  36618/13 

20 TE KUTUMANE VS RAF
  22415/17 

21 KP NDELEMANE VS
 RAF  85013/174774 
22 NJ MOCHOGO VS RAF

  88820/19 
23 AE HEBDRICKS VS

 RAF  15070/15 
24 MAKE IR VS  RAF 

 57654/18 
25 SH NXUMALO VS RAF

  50991/17 
26 DLAMINI BH VS RAF

  28163/18 
27 ADENDORFF JC VS

 RAF  28486/19 
28 SNYMAN AEF VS RAF

  51664/19 
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